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TABLE OF SAW MILLS,

With the Location, Name of Mill, Number of Saws, Capacity, Cost, Occupant's Name, etc., of each.

Location.

ADA COUNTY.
Boise City
Emmotaville
Payette
Upper Wieser

ALTURAS COUNTY.
Bear Creek Clement & Pierce's.

Valley G. M. Co
Tilman's

BOISE COUNTT.
Alder Creek
Contreville
Horso 8hoe Bend ...

Idaho City
Lincoln Gulch
Pioneer
Placerville
Shafer's Creek

IDAHO COUNTY.
Cokain's Creek
French Creek
John Day Creek

LEMHI COUNTY.
Junction Ranch
Lee?burg
Lemhi
Salmon City
Stanley Basin

NEZ PERCE C0US7Y.
Camea
Clear AVater
Lapwai

Mount Idaho
Paradise Valley..

ONEIDA COUNTY.
Bloouiington
Fort Hall
Franklin

Malad City
Marsh Valley
Montpelier
Oxford
Paris
Soda Springs ..

St. Charles

OWYHEE COUNTY.
Boulder Creek

Cow Creek
Jordan Creek ....

Lightning Creek .

Reynold's Creek .

Sinker Creek
South Mountain .

Wagontown

Name of Mill.

Boise River
Pavotte
Cold Springs
Wieser

Alder Creek
Centreville
Horse Shoe Bend

,

Idaho City
Willis
Willaon & Co
Placerville
Robie's

Mathewson's
French Creek
Effors & Bloom
Holmes & Oglesby's

Stephenson's..
Barrack's
Carman's
Birch
Stanley Basin

Agency

Pinax .

Bloomington
Fort Hall
Franklin

Malad
Woodland's ..

Montpelier
Hunt's ,

Paris
Young ife Go's.

St. Charles ....

Boulder Creek
Owyhee Lumber Co's.
Clark's
Wagontown
Lightning Creek
Burnham's
Sinker Creek
South Mountain
Wagontown

SHOSHONE COUNTY.
S. F. Clear Water Chapman's 1

Capacity
feet

per day.

10,000
4,000
4,000

15,000

5,000
8,000
3,000

1,000
10,000

1,000
7,000
3,000
5,000
8,000

11,000

8,000
i,rm
4,000

4,000

10,000
2,000

l,-500

10,000

2,000

10,000

3,000

10,000

700
4,000
2,000

4,000

6,000
700
700
.500

3,000

3,000

1,500

8,000
8,000
0,000
1,000
8,000
5,000
2 000
2,000

3,000

12,000

Power.

steam
water
water
water

water
water
water

water
steam
water
steam
water
water
steam
steam

water
water
water
water

steam
water
water
water
water

steam
water
water
steam
water
steam

water

water

water

steam
steam
water

steam
water

Cost.

10,000
2,000

3,000

9,000

4,000
3,000

2,000

2,000

15,000

8,000
3,000
6,000
10,000

40,000

1,800
7.50

2,000

2,000

3,000

2,000
500

6,000

3,000
6,000

1,000

2,000
3,000

6,000
500

1,000
.500

2,000
3,000
2,000

10,000
8.000
1,.500

Present Occupants.

8,000
2,000

6,000

Boise River Lumber Co.
Smith & Walker.
Ellerton & Downs.
Cuddy & Co.

Clement & Pierce.
Andy Kramer.
J. S. Tilman.

C. Healy & Co.
A. G. Church & Co.
Fleming & Co.
Morrell & Co.
Willis & Co.
Willson & Co.
A. G. Church & Co.
A. Rossi.

John Mathewson.
F. Spissler.

J. H. Effers.

Holmes & Oglesby.

A. M. Stephenson.— Davis & Co.
Ben. Carmans.
Birch & Davis.
A. P. Challis. .

U. S. Government.
Chapman & Co.
U. S. Government.
S. Pinax.
Wheeler & Toothacher.
Stewart & Co.

G. Osmond & Co.
U. S. Government.
Hawks & Co.
Hatch & Shanway.
E. J. Davis & Co.
W. Woodland & Co.
I. Stevens & Co.
Jeff. Hunt.
Rich, Duffin & Co.
B. Young & Co.
J. Hunt & Co.

Catelow & Regan.
Owyhee Lumber Co.
Clark & Stacey.
Merrill & Co.
Catelow & Regan.
John M. Wilson & Co,
Sinker Creek S. M. Co.
Ciitelow & Regan.
R. S. Gordon.

Chapman Bros.

Published in Idaho Territory


